Youth Commission City Hall ~ Room 345 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place



(415) 554-6446 (415) 554-6140 FAX

YOUTH COMMISSION MEMORANDUM

TO: BOS Land Use and Transportation Committee

CC: John Carroll, Assistant Clerk, Board of Supervisors Angela Calvillo, Clerk of the Board Alisa Somera, Legislative Deputy Director

FROM: 2024-2025 Youth Commission

DATE: Wednesday, February 19, 2025

RE: SUBJECT: YOUTH COMMISSION MEETING 02/18/25

At its in-person meeting on Tuesday, February 18, 2025 the Youth Commission took the following action:

1. Motion to Support **BOS File #250128** Resolution - Supporting the SFMTA's Joint Development Program Goals and Policy.

- 2. The San Francisco Youth Commission further supports the resolution since they recognize this program is an opportunity to bring additional funding to public transit in San Francisco.
- The San Francisco Youth Commission understands this resolution is a retroactive action being taken by the Board of Supervisors and is supportive of the efforts to increase revenue in the agency.

Please do not hesitate to contact Youth Commissioners or Youth Commission staff (415) 554- 6446 with any questions. Thank you.

BOARD of SUPERVISORS



City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place, Room 244 San Francisco, CA 94102-4689 Tel. No. (415) 554-5184 Fax No. (415) 554-5163 TDD/TTY No. (415) 554-5227

MEMORANDUM

TO: Youth Commission

FROM: John Carroll, Assistant Clerk,

Land Use and Transportation Committee

DATE: February 12, 2025

REFERRAL FROM BOARD OF SUPERVISORS SUBJECT:

The Board of Supervisors has received the following, which at the request of the Youth Commission is being referred as per Charter Section 4.124 for comment and recommendation. The Commission may provide any response it deems appropriate within 12 days from the date of this referral.

File No. 250128

Resolution supporting the San Francisco Municipal Transportation Agency's (SFMTA) Joint Development Program Goals and Policy to set a City-wide policy on the joint development of transit and housing projects, address the SFMTA's budget deficit, and advance San Francisco's housing and equity goals.

Please return this cover sheet with the Commission's response to John Carroll, Assistant Clerk, Land Use and Transportation Committee at john.carroll@sfgov.org.

*****************	***************
RESPONSE FROM YOUTH COMMISSION	Date: 02/19/2025
No Comment Recommendation Attached	Chairperson, Youth Commission

Youth Commission Referral 1/26/2023